

One Year Limited Warranty

Ronco Holdings, Inc., warrants to the owner of this product that it is free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of one year from date of purchase providing the owner has registered this product within thirty (30) days from the original purchase date. Visit us online to register this product at www.ronco.com/warranty.

The manufacturer's obligation will be limited to repairing or replacing any part of the product which is defective. Such warranty will not apply to defects resulting from tamper, cosmetic damage, acts of God, accidental breakage, abuse, negligence, neglect or misuse. If you must return the product for reasons of malfunction within the one-year warranty period, the following action and steps are required:

- 1. The product must be clean and packaged securely to protect from damage or breakage in shipment.
- 2. Submit an Return Authorization request at http://support.ronco.com. You will be issued a Return Authorization Number (RA#) along with return instructions.
- 3. Clearly label the package with your RA#. Ship prepaid to Ronco Holdings, Inc., by your preferred carrier. We recommend using a carrier shipping method that will provide a tracking number as we cannot be responsible for lost shipments. Ronco Holdings, Inc., will repair or replace the product and return it to you. Shipping and handling charges may apply.

Even if not required, the rights in this warranty are granted to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state. Warranty registration is not a condition precedent to warranty coverage.

Ronco Holdings, Inc., will not be held liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damage, resulting from possession, use or loss of use of this product either directly or indirectly. No returns will be accepted without a Return Authorization Number (RA#). To receive a RA# visit http://support.ronco.com or call 1.855.85.RONCO.